veying all right, title'and interest of the State in and to the
following described lands in the County of Roseau, State of.
Minnesota, to-wit:

Lot Five (5) and the Northwest Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter (NW^ of SWi/L) of Section
Thirteen (13), Township One Hundred Sixty-three
(163) North, Range Thirty-seven (37) West, except-
ing and reserving to the state all minerals and min-
eral rights as provided by law.
Such deed shall also be conditioned upon the continued

use of said land for the active operation, teaching, instruction